

**Project:** 60TH STREET NORTH FLOOD REPAIRS  
**Location:** 60TH STREET NORTH

<p>A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING CORP.                  Address:                  City/State/Zip:                  Phone No.:                  Value of OFM: \$</p>	<p>Bid Estimate:                  Budget:                  Letting Date: 09/26/19                  Time: 10:15 AM</p>	<p>Graves Construction Co.,                  Bidder: Inc.                  Address: Box 1417                  City/State/Zip: Spencer, IA 51301                  Phone No.: 712.262.2403</p>	<p>Nolz Dragline &amp; Construction, Inc.                  Bidder: Construction, Inc.                  Address: North Sioux Falls, SD                  City/State/Zip: 57104                  Phone No.: 605.334.5876</p>	<p>Journey Group Companies DBA SFC Civil                  Bidder: Constructors                  Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD                  City/State/Zip: 57108                  Phone No.: 605.336.9512</p>
---	---	--	---	---

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 46,850.23	\$ 46,850.23	
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	33	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 44.12	\$ 1,455.96	
3	110.6230	REMOVE W BEAM GUARDRAIL FOR RESET	FT	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 82.09	\$ 8,209.00	
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.76	\$ 945.60	
5	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	70	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 35.63	\$ 2,494.10	
6	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	0.1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,847.10	\$ 184.71	
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	2	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 221.46	\$ 442.92	
8	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	15.8	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 85.11	\$ 1,344.74	
9	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	9.3	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,368.20	\$ 12,724.26	
10	330.0100	SS-1H OF CSS-1H ASPHALT FOR TACK	TON	0.1	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,736.40	\$ 273.64	
11	630.5140	RESET W BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH WOOD POSTS REMOVE AND RESET BEAM GUARDRAIL POST	FT	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 129.98	\$ 12,998.00	
12	630.5530	AND BLOCK	EA	8	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 232.59	\$ 1,860.72	
13	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.36	\$ 547.20	
14	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 27.36	\$ 547.20	
15	680.0040	4" UNDERDRAIN PIPE	FT	52	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 60.17	\$ 3,128.84	
16	680.2500	POROUS BACKFILL	TON	7.4	\$ 80.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 115.70	\$ 856.18	
17	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 102.61	\$ 102.61	
18	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	17	\$ 7.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 20.52	\$ 348.84	
19	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	120	\$ 8.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7.53	\$ 903.60	
20	950.5200	TRENCH DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,252.81	\$ 2,252.81	
21	SPECIAL TYPE B PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE	LB	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 697.78	\$ 697.78		
22	SPECIAL BRIDGE END EMBANKMENT	CY	65	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 201.10	\$ 13,071.50		
23	SPECIAL GRANULAR BRIDGE END BACKFILL	CY	28	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 259.62	\$ 7,269.36		
24	SPECIAL ABRASIVE BLASTING OF BRIDGE DECK	SY	0.6	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 637.07	\$ 382.24		
25	SPECIAL CONCRETE PATCHING MATERIAL BRIDGE DECK	CF	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 451.36	\$ 451.36		
26	SPECIAL SHEET PILING FURNISH AND DRIVE	SF	1050	\$ 58.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 64,575.00	\$ 123.36	\$ 129,528.00		
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 146,788.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 206,893.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 249,871.40</b>